

UTSNY
Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

Jamawali Daitae Baba Kaurva khui deod
to Paabab chak.

Buxary

DIVISION

Rajpur

SUB-DIVISION

Measurement Book

MB NO- 1345
18-19

3rd year Maintenance

32

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Content of an
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work:- construction of road from jamauli naitra baka karmachung Ro to parbat chok.					
Agency:- M/s OM construction					
Agreement No:- 49SBD/2018-201					
Date of commencement:- 27-08-21					
Date of work comp:- 24-05-20					
Actual date of 2 24-5-2019					
Date of entry:- 21-5-2022					

① Restoration of rainwater
with soil

$$2 \times 20m \times 1.50 \times 0.30 = 27.00 m^3$$

$$2 \times 20m \times 1.05 \times 0.30 = 12.60 "$$

$$= 39.60 m^3$$

$$\text{Total} = 39.38 m^3$$

② Making up of berms
shoulder, stripping excess
soil

$$3 \times 30m \times 1.50m = 135.00 m^2$$

$$2 \times 30m \times 1.40m = 84.00 "$$

$$= 219.00 m^2$$

$$\text{Total} = 218.75 m^2$$

③ Maintenance of Hume
pipe culverts

Continuation

34

[illegible]

Continuation

4th year Maintenance

36

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Cont of a
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work:- construction of road from Jammauli daitra babe kauria khuj road to parkat chalk.					
Agency:- ^{m/s} OM construction					
Agreement No:- 49 SBD/2018-20					
Date of commencement:- 27-08-20					
Date of work comp:- 24-05-20					
Date of entry:- 20-01-2025					

① Restoration of rain cuts with soil

$$3 \times 30m \times 1.50 \times 0.30 = 40.50 m^3$$

$$2 \times 20m \times 0.40 \times 0.30 = 4.80 "$$

$$= 45.30 m^3$$

$$\text{Limit} = 45.00 m^3$$

② Making of berms/shoulder

stripping excess soil

$$3 \times 30m \times 1.60 m = 144.00 m^3$$

$$2 \times 30m \times 1.77 m = 106.20 "$$

$$= 250.20 m^3$$

$$\text{Limit} = 250.00 m^3$$

③ Maintenance of H.P

culverts

$$= 02 Nos.$$

Continuation

Abstract of cost

38

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(1) Restoration of rain cuts with soil					
Qty. VTM B page-36					
= 45.00 m ³					
@ Rs. 351.43 / m ³					Rs. 15814 =
(2) Making up of berms shoulders, stripping excess soil					
Qty. VTM B page-36					
= 250.00 m ²					
@ Rs. 52.90 / m ²					Rs. 13225 =
(3) Maintenance of H.P culverts					
= 02 Nos. @ Rs. 1066.13 / each - Rs. 2132 =					
(4) Maintenance of road signs					
Qty. VTM B page-37					
= 0.750 km @ Rs. 1024.25 / km - Rs. 768 =					
(5) Maintenance of 20 cm & run stones					
Qty. VTM B page-37					
= 0.180 km @ Rs. 653.65 / km - Rs. 118 =					
					Rs. 32057 =
less 10% below Rs. 3206 =					
					Rs. 28,851 =
Total					
Rs. 2018231					

Continuation